Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
FEATURES
• Sampling Tube for all ducts over 200 mm included
• Single tube system
• IP65 dust and waterproof
• Easy installation
• 360° mounting possibilities
• Patent pending rotation & mounting device

  - Venturi tube: PC/ABS or aluminium
Protection class: IP65
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
Item code Designation
UG8-O Uniguard, optical smoke detector, including
 sampling tube PST195-R (195 mm), rotation
 and mounting device.
ACCESSORIES*
Item code Designation
ST280 Sampling tube length: 280 mm
ST580 Sampling tube length: 580 mm
ST-EXTEND Extension of sampling tube ST, 1.06M
UG-MB-8 Mounting bracket (for insulated/
 circular ducts)
UG-COVER-75 Insulation cover (for mounting outdoors,
 in cold attics etc.)
*Sold separately.
©
 2
02
4.
10
.0
2
R
3.
1
  C
al
ec
tro
 A
B
  E
N
UG8-O UNIGUARD SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector with in-built service alarm for use in ventilation ducts.
Free-rotation in any direction.
Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
UG8-O UNIGUARD SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector with in-built service alarm for use in ventilation ducts
Free-rotation in any direction
INSTALLATION
The PST195 sampling tube, which must not be cut, can be
used down to a duct diameter of 200 mm without mounting
brackets. STx pipes made of aluminium can be cut in order
to adjust them to the ventilation duct. Hole size ø 38 mm. For
insulated, round and small ducts, mounting brackets are used
and in this case, the hole size is ø 51 mm.
NB! For mounting outdoors, in non-insulated attics, etc., the
detector should be isolated from the ambient air using insulated
box, for example, a UG-COVER-75. In these circumstances, it
should also be marked with an additional alarm indicator light
LED-03. Install a sign indicating the presence of a concealed
smoke detector.
MAINTENANCE
The detector has an intelligent control circuit. The circuit adjusts
the sensitivity so the detector can function as best as possible
for its entire lifetime. Once the control circuit has reached its
maximum sensitivity compensation for contaminants and starts
to reach a false alarm, a service alarm is indicated. The life of
the smoke detector can be extended by cleaning the detector
once a year using a vacuum cleaner.
AIRFLOW CONTROL
At the inlet, in the detector chamber, there is a flow switch.
When the Uniguard Superflow is correctly mounted, the flow
switch is pushed outwards by the air stream from the Venturi
tube.
SIMPLE FUNCTION TEST
After setup, the smoke detector should be tested. The test, for
example, can be carried out using our SOLO A5 test spray. Use